

Crl. Appeal -11 /2023
Reg.no- 03 /2022
C.N.R NO-W.B.E.M. 01-001429 -2022
Present ; Smt.Suparna Ray,
A.D.J 3rd Court,Tamluk

Order no- 19 dt- 18-10-23

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld. P.P. in charge is found present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner/revisionist appears with fresh power.

Petitioner files hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

O.p is found absent with out taking any steps.

None had appears on repeated calls on behalf of the o.p.

Considered.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **12 .01 . 2024** for appearance and further order..

D/C by me.

A.D. J 3rd. Court, Tamluk.

A.D. J 3rd. Court, Tamluk.