

Criminal Appeal -11 of 2023

Reg no. 03 /2022

CNR No. WBEM01-001429-2022

Present ; Hemanta Sinha

A.D.J 3rd Court, Tamluk in-charge.

Order 25 dt. 24 -02 -24.

Ld. PP in charge is found present by filing hazira.

Respondents file hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dtd. 25.09.2024 filed by the petitioner.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Accordingly the case hearing is adjourned today.

Fix **22. 05 . 2025** for hearing of the petition dtd. 25.09.2024 filed by the petitioner.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Tamluk I/C.