

S.T.-33 of 2025
Reg no-463/ 2022
CNR NO WBEM 01-005906 -2022

Present : Malati Karmakar,
A.D.J. 3rd Court,Tamluk.
JO Code WB00643

Order no-03 ,dated 10-04-2024

Both the accuseds namely Gostha Bag & Raghupati Mandal on court bail are present by filing hazira.
Ld P.P.-in-Charge and Ld Defence Counsel for the accused persons are found present.
To day is fixed for evidence of CSW-2 & 3
Summons to witnesses upon Archana Bera & Tarakeshwar Manna are received after proper service.
One report has been received from Tamluk P.S. along with summons to witness upon Gouri Bala Bera, where stated that Gouri Bala Bera already expired and praying for time to collect death report.
Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.
No witness is present today.
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
To **16-05-2025** for evidence of CSW-2 & 3.
Ld P.P.-in-Charge to take steps.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court,Tamluk.