

Criminal Appeal no. 11/23
Reg. no. 03/22
WBEM01-00 1429-2022

Order no. 22 dt. 09-07-24.

Today is fixed for hearing of the instant Criminal Appeal.

Hazira filed on behalf of respondent no. 1 through ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for respondent no. 1 is present.

Hazira filed on behalf of the State/ respondent.

But no step is taken on behalf of the appellant. On repeated calls none appeared on behalf of the appellant.

Considered. For ends of justice hearing be adjourned for today.

Fix **09.08.24** for hearing of the instant Criminal Appeal.

Both parties to come ready, i/d necessary order.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court , Tamluk.
JO code. WB00711

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court , Tamluk.