

S.T. No. 33/2025
S.C No.463/22
WBEM01-00 5906-2022

Order No. 04 dated 16.05.2025

Both the accused persons, namely, **1) Gostha Bag and 2)Raghupati Mondal** on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel- both are found present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Witness **Archana Bera (victim)** is examined in chief in part as **PW1**. At this stage as per prayer of ld. PP in-charge her evidence is deferred.

Fix **03.06.25** for further evidence of PW1.

Ld. PP to take steps.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court.
Tamluk.
JO code WB00643