

S.T. No. 33 of 2025
Reg. No. 463/2022
CNR no. WBEM01-00 5906-2022

Present : Shib Shankar Ghosh
Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Tamluk (in-charge)

Order No. 12 dated 07.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 4.
Accused Raghupati Mondal on C/B is present by filing hazira.
Ld. PP-in-charge is present with witness – Madan Mohan Manna.
Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.
Regular PO is engaged with duty of SIR process.
The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.
Fix **04.06.2026** for evidence of CSW no. 4.
Prosecution to take steps.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court.
Tamluk.
(in-charge)